

## **Water/Sewer Abandonment Q&A**

**Question:** “What type of asphalt is required for the patch of city streets?”

**Answer:** “The type of asphalt that the City of Greenville requires is S9.5B (i.e. superpaved mix)”

**Question:** “What type of patch is required in the street?”

**Answer:** There must be 6 inches of stone and 2 inches of asphalt.

**Question:** “How thick is the asphalt required to be when resurfacing?”

**Answer:** The asphalt is required to be 1 ½ inches thick.